' I  ', *' .... -\? L-~./--C---

Prepared by: Jack Scott Lawless, CPA
public utility Financial Analyst
Water and Sewer Revenue
Requirements Branch
Division of Financial Analysis

Prepared by: Eddie Beavers
Public Utility Rate Analyst
Communications, Water and Sewer
Rate Design Branch
Division of Financial Analysis

Staff Report
Case No. 2005-00476

ATTACHMENT A
STAFF REPORT CASE NO. 2005-00476

EAST LAUREL'S PROPOSED ADJSTED OPERATING STATEMENT

Test Year Adjustments Ref. Pro forma

Operating Revenue
Sales of Water
Other Water Revenues

Total Operating Revenue

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance

Purchased Water
Purchased Power
Materials and Supplies
Contractual Services, Engineering
Contractual Services, Acct. and Legal
Contractual Services, Other
Insurance General Liability
Commissioner's Fees
Bad Debt
Miscellaneous

Total Operation and Maintenance
Depreciation
Amortization
Taxes Other Than lncome

Total Operating Expenses

Net Operating lncome
Plus: Interest lncome

lncome Available to Service Debt

ATTACHMENT B
STAFF REPORT CASE NO. 2005-00476

STAFF'S RECOMMENDED ADJUSTED OPERATING STATEMENT

Test Year Adjustments Ref. Pro forma

Operating Revenue
Sales of Water $ 1,223,286 $ 12,177 (A) $ 1,235,463
Other Water Revenues 50,992 50,992

Total Operating Revenue 1,274,278 12,177 1,286,455

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance

Purchased Water
Purchased Power
Materials and Supplies
Contractual Services, Engineering
Contractual Services, Accounting
Contractual Services, Legal
Contractual Services, Other
Insurance General Liability
lnsurance Other
Bad Debt
Miscellaneous

Total Operation and Maintenance 1,078,502 42 1,866 1,500,368
Depreciation 193,128 193,128
Amortization 1 1,242 1 1,242
Taxes Other Than Income 1,842 1,842

Total Operating Expenses 1,284,714 42 1,866 1,706,580

Net Operating Income (1 0,436) (409,689) (420,125)
Plus: Interest Income 1 1,358 11,358

Income Available to Service Debt $ 922 $ (409,689) $ (408,767)

(A) Water Sales. East Laurel reported water sales for 2003 and 2004 in the amounts

of $1,169,503 and $1,223,286, respectively. East Laurel proposed to increase the 2003

amount by $12,004 to state pro forma water sales at the amount calculated using its

billing analysis for 2003. Staff recommends East Laurel's proposed adjustment be

denied and the Commission instead increase 2004 water sales by $12,177 to state pro

forma water sales at the amount calculated in Staff's billing analysis for 2004 gallons

sold.

(B) Purchased Water. East Laurel purchases all its water for resale from Wood